Legistar File ID No. A 24-505 Agenda Item No. 58



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor Chris Lopez, seconded by Supervisor Mary L. Adams to:

## Agreement No.: A-17152

a. Authorize the Public Defender or designee to accept the \$8,000,000 Proposition 47 Cohort IV Grant entitled "Effecting Change in Circumstances (ECC)" from the State of California Board of State and Community Corrections ("BSCC") to fund mental health services, substance use disorder services, housing related assistance, community based supportive services, and additional prevention/early intervention diversion services; and

b. Authorize the Public Defender or Chief Assistant Public Defender to execute the Grant Agreement No. BSCC1326-24 with BSCC for a total Grant amount of \$8,000,000 for the grant period from October 3, 2024 through June 30, 2028.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024, by roll call vote:

AYES:Supervisors Alejo, Church, Lopez, Askew and AdamsNOES:NoneABSENT:None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting November 12, 2024.

Dated: November 19, 2024 File ID: A 24-505 Agenda Item No.: 58 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Vicente Ramirez, Deputy